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BRYAN ROTARY FAQS
July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL PRESIDENT www.Rotary.org
Mark S. Maloney (Decatur, AL, USA)
DISTRICT 5910 GOVERNOR www.Rotary5910.org

Betsy Robinson (League City, TX, USA)

CLUB OFFICERS

PRESIDENT Joan Quintana 979-324-2247 Jjoanquintana@adventgx.com
PRESIDENT-ELECT Joe Cerami 979-575-9548 Jjosephrcerami@gmail.com
VICE-PRESIDENT AJ Renold 979-412-9609 arenold@vfcbrazos.org
CO-TREASURERS Stephanie Simpson 979-229-3070 sqs0224@verizon.net
Ron Hammond 979-218-3000 rhammond@blinn.edu

SECRETARY Janie Williams 979-777-4109 jwilliams@athletics.tamu.edu
SERGEANT-AT-ARMS Walter Hinkle 214-883-3301 whinkle@Ilaseranswering.com
PAST-PRESIDENT Roby Somerford 979-450-4613 rsomerford@kagstv.com

2018-2020 Term 2019-2021 Term

John Collier Aron Collins

Elizabeth Piwonka Crystal Dupre

Paul Ryerson Brent Hairston

Elena Scoggins Matt Prochaska

Participation:
=  Volunteer to serve with our flag program, join a grant or project committee, help at the weekly meeting
=  Attend the weekly club meeting (encouraged but not required)
o Wednesdays @ 12:00 pm @ Phillips Event Center | 1929 Country Club Dr. Bryan, TX 77802
=  Makeup a missed meeting to stay connected to the Family of Rotary. Report it to the Club Secretary.
o Attend another Local Club meeting
= Aggieland Rotary, Thursdays @ 12:00 pm @ Amico Nave Restaurant
= College Station Rotary, Thursdays @ 6:45 am @ College Station Hilton
o Attend a Rotary Board Meeting, Committee Meeting, or Volunteer for a Project
o Attend a District Event or the annual Rotary International Convention

Financial Commitment:
= |nitiation--$100 (one-time fee)
= Dues--S50 Per Quarter (5200.00 Per Year)
=  Meals--$150 Per Quarter (5600.00 Per Year)
(You may opt out of meals, but a charge of $65 Per Quarter still applies)
=  Foundation & Charitable Gifts (optional)
o The Rotary Foundation is a separate arm of Rotary International. Our #1 Philanthropic goal in Rotary is to
End Polio forever. The Every Rotarian, Every Year initiative encourages Rotarians to give $100 annually to
fund Foundation programs supporting our 6 Areas of Focus: Promoting peace, Fighting disease, Providing
Clean Water, Saving Mothers & Children, Supporting education, and Growing local economies. A Paul
Harris Fellow is a special honor bestowed on a person who has donated $1,000 cumulatively.
o The Bryan Rotary Club Board selects 12 Charities to support each year. Raffle tickets are sold each meeting
for $1.00. The prize is donated by a club member and $250 is donated each month to a charity.
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